Return to Index M

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4

(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023

Table 1
Q200A. Firstly, are you a British citizen? If you are unsure, you are most likely a British citizen if you were born in the UK before 1983, if you were born in the UK in or after 1983 and at least one of your parents was a British citizen or settled in the UK when you were born, or you obtained citizenship through naturalisation.

Base: All England, Scotland, and Wales respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(2) (a) (b) () (d)
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Yes 2226 - - - 2226
93% - - - 93%
No 154 - - - 154
6% - - - 6%
Don't know 2 - - - 2
X - - - *

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 2
Q200B. Which two or three of the following, if any, would you say makes you most proud to be British?

Base: All who are a British Citizen

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Our history

Our system of democracy

British army/armed forces

Our position in the world

703
32%

549
25%

493
22%

247
11%

179

703
32%

549
25%

493
22%

247
11%

179

w
'
v

Our tolerance / sense of fairness

FS
'
IS

| am not proud to be British

Freedom (of belief / religion / 3 - - - 3
expression)

All of the above

[
'
[

Other (please specify) 16 - - - 16

Don't know 15 - - - 15

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023
dent type: k ledgePanel bers - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)
Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 3
Q200C. What is it about the NHS that makes you proud to be British?

Base: All who consider the NHS as something that makes them proud to be British

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Healthcare available to everyone /
everyone is treated equally

Best health service in the world /

unique in the world

Good / amazing service
(unspecified)

8% - - - 8%

Quality of care / treatment

Always there for you / from cradle
to grave

An example of democracy / a fair /
civilised society

5%

29

2%

24

2%

5%

29

2%

24

2%

We are lucky to have it

The response to Covid / pandemic

Not for profit

Allows / encourages research /
medical / scientific advancements

Other 47 - - - 47

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023
type: - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (N J21-101207-01)
Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 4
Q201. Do you think the general standard of care provided by the NHS over the last 12 months has...?

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Got slightly better

Got slightly worse

Don't know 280 96 60 57 67
3% 5% 3% 3% 3%

Better 712 222 224 142 124
8% 11% 11% 7% 5%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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Table 5
Q202. And looking towards the future, do you think the general standard of care provided by the NHS over the next 12 months will...?

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total 2063
Weighted Total 2063

Get slightly better

Get slightly worse

Don't know 220 75 38 33 74
3% 4% 2% 2% 3%

Better 1301 383 454 188 276
15% 18% 22% 9% 11%
cd zcd zacd

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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Table 6
Q203. Thinking about the last 12 months again, to what extent do you think each of the following have got better, got worse or stayed about the same? -SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All respondents

Waiting times for
routine services
such as diagnostic | Waiting times for
tests or operations

Pressure on or
Wellbeing of NHS | workload of NHS [Standard of care in|] Standard of care
staff your GP practice | atyour hospital

Access to GP
services

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total
Got much better 114 82 62 102 74 140 130
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Got slightly better 617 354 278 330 354 572 446
7% 4% 3% 4% 4% 7% 5%
Stayed about the same 1771 1014 1154 1307 994 3247 3369
20% 12% 13% 15% 11% 37% 39%
Got slightly worse 2456 2633 2269 2847 2082 2315 2231
28% 30% 26% 33% 24% 27% 26%
Got much worse 3572 4194 3956 3605 4950 2022 1191
41% 48% 46% 42% 57% 23% 14%
Don't know 153 406 964 492 228 387 1316
2% 5% 11% 6% 3% 4% 15%
Mean 1.97 1.73 1.73 1.84 1.64 2.34 2.47
Better 731 436 339 432 428 712 576
8% 5% 4% 5% 5% 8% 7%
Worse 6028 6827 6225 6452 7033 4337 3423
69% 79% 72% 74% 81% 50% 39%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
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Table 7
Q203. Thinking about the last 12 months again, to what extent do you think each of the following have got better, got worse or stayed about the same? -Access to GP services

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
() (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total 2063
Weighted Total 2063

Got slightly better

Got slightly worse

Don't know 153 39 27 32 55
2% 2% 1% 2% 2%

Better 731 132 214 205 180
8% 6% 10% 10% 7%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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Table 8
Q203. Thinking about the last 12 months again, to what extent do you think each of the following have got better, got worse or stayed about the same? -Waiting times for routine services such as diagnostic tests or operations

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total 2102 2068 2063
Weighted Total 2102 2068 2063
Got much better 82 10 22 30 19
1% © 1% 1% 1%
a za
Got slightly better 354 57 131 83 83
4% 3% 6% 4% 3%
a zacd
Stayed about the same 1014 183 227 245 358
12% 9% 11% 12% 15%
a a zabc
Got slightly worse 2633 591 642 652 748
30% 28% 31% 32% 31%
a a
Got much worse 4194 1167 950 953 1125
48% 56% 46% 46% 46%
d zbcd
Don't know 406 94 96 100 117
5% 4% 5% 5% 5%
Mean 1.73 1.58 1.8 1.77 1.77
a za a a
Better 436 67 154 113 101
5% 3% 7% 5% 4%
a zacd a
Worse 6827 1758 1591 1605 1873
79% 84% 77% 78% 76%
d zbcd

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.



Return to Index
Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 9
Q203. Thinking about the last 12 months again, to what extent do you think each of the following have got better, got worse or stayed about the same? -Waiting times for A&E

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total 2063
Weighted Total 2063

Got slightly better

Got slightly worse

Better

339
4%

75
4%

121
6%

51
2%

Don't know 964 284 241 216 224
11% 14% 12% 10% 9%
d zcd d

93
4%

c zacd c

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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Table 10
Q203. Thinking about the last 12 months again, to what extent do you think each of the following have got better, got worse or stayed about the same? -Wellbeing of NHS staff

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
() (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total 2063
Weighted Total 2063

Got slightly better

Got slightly worse

Don't know

Better

492
6%

432
5%
ad

112
5%

79
4%

131
6%

155
7%
zacd

109
5%

102
5%

140
6%

96
4%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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Table 11
Q203. Thinking about the last 12 months again, to what extent do you think each of the following have got better, got worse or stayed about the same? -Pressure on or workload of NHS staff

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total 2063
Weighted Total 2063
Got much better 74 11 26 17 21
1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Got slightly better 354 58 127 86 83
4% 3% 6% 4% 3%
a zacd a
Stayed about the same 994 203 245 231 315
11% 10% 12% 11% 13%
a za
Got slightly worse 2082 401 537 531 613
24% 19% 26% 26% 25%
a a a a
Got much worse 4950 1387 1080 1145 1339
57% 66% 52% 55% 55%
bd zbcd
Don't know 228 43 53 53 80
3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
a
Mean 1.64 1.5 1.75 1.66 1.66
a zacd a a
Better 428 69 153 103 103
5% 3% 7% 5% 4%
a zacd a
Worse 7033 1788 1617 1676 1952
81% 85% 78% 81% 80%
b zbcd

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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Table 12
Q203. Thinking about the last 12 months again, to what extent do you think each of the following have got better, got worse or stayed about the same? -Standard of care in your GP practice

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total 2102 2068 2063
Weighted Total 2102 2068 2063
Got much better 140 18 37 a4 42
2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
a a a a
Got slightly better 572 118 166 134 154
7% 6% 8% 6% 6%
za
Stayed about the same 3247 683 736 843 985
37% 32% 36% 41% 40%
a zab zab
Got slightly worse 2315 584 599 517 614
27% 28% 29% 25% 25%
zcd
Got much worse 2022 595 436 445 546
23% 28% 21% 22% 22%
b zbcd
Don't know 387 105 94 80 108
4% 5% 5% 4% 4%
Mean 2.34 2.19 2.38 2.4 2.37
a a za a
Better 712 136 203 177 196
8% 6% 10% 9% 8%
a za a
Worse 4337 1179 1035 962 1160
50% 56% 50% 47% 47%
cd zbcd

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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Table 13
Q203. Thinking about the last 12 months again, to what extent do you think each of the following have got better, got worse or stayed about the same? -Standard of care at your hospital

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total 2068 2063
Weighted Total 2068 2063
Got much better 130 23 42 24 39
1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Got slightly better 446 112 138 100 96
5% 5% 7% 5% 4%
d zcd
Stayed about the same 3369 795 862 773 940
39% 38% 42% 37% 38%
zac
Got slightly worse 2231 515 505 559 653
26% 24% 24% 27% 27%
Got much worse 1191 266 241 304 381
14% 13% 12% 15% 16%
b b zab
Don't know 1316 390 280 304 342
15% 19% 14% 15% 14%
zbcd
Mean 2.47 2.48 2.57 2.42 2.41
cd zacd
Better 576 136 181 124 135
7% 6% 9% 6% 6%
d zacd
Worse 3423 781 746 863 1033
39% 37% 36% 42% 42%
b zab zab

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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Table 14
Q204. And looking towards the future, to what extent do you think each of the following will get better, get worse or stay about the same over the next 12 months? -SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All respondents

Waiting times for
routine services
such as diagnostic | Waiting times for

tests or operations

Pressure on or
Wellbeing of NHS | workload of NHS [Standard of care in|] Standard of care
staff your GP practice | atyour hospital

Access to GP
services

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total
Get much better 108 79 70 92 73 110 95
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Get slightly better 887 867 668 806 642 744 685
10% 10% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8%
Stay about the same 2946 1931 2057 2138 1820 3943 3561
34% 22% 24% 25% 21% 45% 41%
Get slightly worse 2376 2755 2502 2539 2609 2021 2213
27% 32% 29% 29% 30% 23% 25%
Get much worse 2105 2697 2793 2616 3231 1500 1301
24% 31% 32% 30% 37% 17% 15%
Don't know 260 354 593 493 307 366 828
3% 4% 7% 6% 4% 4% 10%
Mean 2.35 2.14 2.1 2.17 2.01 2.51 2.5
Better 995 946 737 898 715 853 781
11% 11% 8% 10% 8% 10% 9%
Worse 4482 5452 5295 5154 5840 3521 3514
52% 63% 61% 59% 67% 41% 40%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
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Table 15
Q204. And looking towards the future, to what extent do you think each of the following will get better, get worse or stay about the same over the next 12 months? -Access to GP services

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total 2063
Weighted Total 2063
Get much better 108 23 41 24 20
1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
zd
Get slightly better 887 282 271 141 193
10% 13% 13% 7% 8%
cd zcd zcd
Stay about the same 2946 662 748 696 840
34% 32% 36% 34% 34%
a a
Get slightly worse 2376 528 517 634 697
27% 25% 25% 31% 28%
ab zab ab
Get much worse 2105 527 443 521 614
24% 25% 21% 25% 25%
b b b b
Don't know 260 80 48 47 86
3% 4% 2% 2% 3%
zbc C
Mean 2.35 2.38 2.48 2.26 2.28
cd cd zacd
Better 995 304 313 165 213
11% 14% 15% 8% 9%
cd zcd zcd
Worse 4482 1055 960 1156 1311
52% 50% 46% 56% 53%
b zab b

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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Table 16
Q204. And looking towards the future, to what extent do you think each of the following will get better, get worse or stay about the same over the next 12 months? -Waiting times for routine services such as diagnostic tests or operations

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Get much better 79 10 44 17
1% & 2% 1% &
ad zacd
Get slightly better 867 237 282 148 200
10% 11% 14% 7% 8%
cd cd zcd
Stay about the same 1931 426 516 432 557
22% 20% 25% 21% 23%
a zac
Get slightly worse 2755 627 616 682 829
32% 30% 30% 33% 34%
zab
Get much worse 2697 700 541 715 741
31% 33% 26% 35% 30%
b zb zbd b
Don't know 354 102 70 69 113
4% 5% 3% 3% 5%
c
Mean 2.14 2.12 2.33 2.03 2.1
c c zacd c
Better 946 247 325 165 209
11% 12% 16% 8% 9%
cd cd zacd
Worse 5452 1327 1157 1398 1571
63% 63% 56% 68% 64%
b b zabd b

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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Table 17
Q204. And looking towards the future, to what extent do you think each of the following will get better, get worse or stay about the same over the next 12 months? -Waiting times for A&E

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total 2102 2068 2063
Weighted Total 2102 2068 2063
Get much better 70 16 21 21 13
1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Get slightly better 668 197 228 98 144
8% 9% 11% 5% 6%
cd zcd zcd
Stay about the same 2057 466 593 407 592
24% 22% 29% 20% 24%
C zacd C
Get slightly worse 2502 573 549 620 760
29% 27% 27% 30% 31%
b b zab
Get much worse 2793 669 546 794 784
32% 32% 26% 38% 32%
b b zabd b
Don't know 593 182 132 123 157
7% 9% 6% 6% 6%
zbcd
Mean 2.1 2.12 2.29 1.94 2.06
C C zacd C
Better 737 213 248 120 156
8% 10% 12% 6% 6%
cd zcd zcd
Worse 5295 1241 1095 1413 1545
61% 59% 53% 69% 63%
b b zabd zab

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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Table 18
Q204. And looking towards the future, to what extent do you think each of the following will get better, get worse or stay about the same over the next 12 months? -Wellbeing of NHS staff

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total 2102 2063
Weighted Total 2102 2063
Get much better 92 12 34 27 19
1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
a zad a
Get slightly better 806 237 281 110 178
9% 11% 14% 5% 7%
cd zcd zcd C
Stay about the same 2138 465 589 446 639
25% 22% 28% 22% 26%
ac zac ac
Get slightly worse 2539 597 588 634 720
29% 28% 28% 31% 29%
Get much worse 2616 663 457 744 752
30% 32% 22% 36% 31%
b b zabd b
Don't know 493 130 119 101 142
6% 6% 6% 5% 6%
Mean 2.17 2.16 2.41 2 2.13
C C zacd C
Better 898 248 315 137 197
10% 12% 15% 7% 8%
cd zcd zacd
Worse 5154 1259 1045 1378 1472
59% 60% 51% 67% 60%
b b zabd b

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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Table 19
Q204. And looking towards the future, to what extent do you think each of the following will get better, get worse or stay about the same over the next 12 months? -Pressure on or workload of NHS staff

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total 2063
Weighted Total 2063
Get much better 73 8 26 24 15
1% < 1% 1% 1%
a a a
Get slightly better 642 187 243 86 126
7% 9% 12% 4% 5%
cd zcd zacd
Stay about the same 1820 417 485 364 553
21% 20% 23% 18% 23%
C zac C
Get slightly worse 2609 582 652 645 730
30% 28% 32% 31% 30%
a a a
Get much worse 3231 818 610 880 924
37% 39% 29% 43% 38%
b b zabd b
Don't know 307 90 53 63 102
4% 1% 3% 3% 4%
b b b
Mean 2.01 2 2.22 1.86 1.97
cd C zacd C
Better 715 195 269 110 141
8% 9% 13% 5% 6%
cd cd zacd
Worse 5840 1400 1262 1525 1654
67% 67% 61% 74% 68%
b b zabd b

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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Table 20
Q204. And looking towards the future, to what extent do you think each of the following will get better, get worse or stay about the same over the next 12 months? -Standard of care in your GP practice

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total 2063
Weighted Total 2063
Get much better 110 16 41 29 24
1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
zad
Get slightly better 744 231 222 136 155
9% 11% 11% 7% 6%
cd zcd zcd
Stay about the same 3943 873 972 930 1168
45% 42% 47% 45% 48%
a a za
Get slightly worse 2021 495 431 527 569
23% 24% 21% 26% 23%
b zb
Get much worse 1500 391 318 368 422
17% 19% 15% 18% 17%
b b
Don't know 366 96 83 74 113
4% 5% 1% 4% 5%
Mean 2.51 2.49 2.62 2.46 2.48
C zacd
Better 853 247 263 164 179
10% 12% 13% 8% 7%
cd zcd zcd
Worse 3521 886 749 895 991
41% 42% 36% 43% 40%
b b zb b

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,384
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 21
Q204. And looking towards the future, to what extent do you think each of the following will get better, get worse or stay about the same over the next 12 months? -Standard of care at your hospital

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total 2102 2063
Weighted Total 2102 2063
Get much better 95 15 28 30 22
1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Get slightly better 685 211 243 104 127
8% 10% 12% 5% 5%
cd zcd zcd
Stay about the same 3561 834 899 781 1046
41% 40% 43% 38% 43%
C zac C
Get slightly worse 2213 491 472 639 610
25% 23% 23% 31% 25%
ab zabd
Get much worse 1301 299 244 352 406
15% 14% 12% 17% 17%
b zab zb
Don't know 828 251 182 157 238
10% 12% 9% 8% 10%
c zbc C
Mean 2.5 2.54 2.65 2.38 2.43
cd cd zacd
Better 781 226 271 133 150
9% 11% 13% 6% 6%
cd zcd zcd
Worse 3514 790 716 992 1016
40% 38% 35% 48% 41%
ab zabd ab

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4

Q205. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? -SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All respondents

(Public Use)

12 Sep 2023
Table 22

The UK/ Scottish/
Welsh/ Northern
Irish government
The NHS is My local NHS is has the right
providing a good | providing me with| policies for the
service nationally [ a good service NHS
Unweighted Total 8683 8683 8683
Weighted Total 8683 8683 8683
Strongly agree 632 651 154
7% 7% 2%
Tend to agree 2675 2887 865
31% 33% 10%
Neither agree nor disagree 1811 2051 1680
21% 24% 19%
Tend to disagree 2364 2045 2781
27% 24% 32%
Strongly disagree 1047 846 2861
12% 10% 33%
Don't know 155 204 342
2% 2% 4%
Mean 2.94 3.05 2.12
Agree 3307 3538 1019
38% 41% 12%
Disagree 3410 2890 5642
39% 33% 65%
NET: Agree -1% 7% -53%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,384
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 23
Q205. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? -The NHS is providing a good service nationally

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total 2063
Weighted Total 2068 2063
Strongly agree 632 215 160 98 159
7% 10% 8% 5% 6%
C zbcd c C
Tend to agree 2675 712 719 586 658
31% 34% 35% 28% 27%
cd zcd zcd
Neither agree nor disagree 1811 454 441 376 539
21% 22% 21% 18% 22%
C C c C
Tend to disagree 2364 487 504 661 711
27% 23% 24% 32% 29%
ab zab ab
Strongly disagree 1047 186 215 311 334
12% 9% 10% 15% 14%
ab zab zab
Don't know 155 47 29 30 49
2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Mean 2.94 3.14 3.05 2.75 2.83
cd zcd zcd
Agree 3307 927 879 684 816
38% 44% 43% 33% 33%
cd zcd zcd
Disagree 3410 674 719 972 1045
39% 32% 35% 47% 43%
ab zabd zab
NET: Agree -1% 12% 8% -14% -9%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 24
Q205. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? -My local NHS is providing me with a good service

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Don't know 204 79 34 36 55
2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
zbcd
Agree 3538 889 873 821 954
41% 42% 42% 40% 39%

NET: Agree 7% 12% 10% 3% 6%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,384
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 25
Q205. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? -The UK / Scottish / Welsh / Northern Irish government has the right policies for the NHS

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total 2063
Weighted Total 2063
Strongly agree 154 26 44 38 46
2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Tend to agree 865 220 232 178 235
10% 10% 11% 9% 10%
c
Neither agree nor disagree 1680 458 416 336 470
19% 22% 20% 16% 19%
C zc c C
Tend to disagree 2781 701 676 693 711
32% 33% 33% 34% 29%
d d d d
Strongly disagree 2861 602 625 757 877
33% 29% 30% 37% 36%
ab zab zab
Don't know 342 94 76 62 110
4% 4% 1% 3% 4%
c C c
Mean 2.12 2.19 2.19 2.02 2.09
C zcd zcd
Agree 1019 246 276 215 281
12% 12% 13% 10% 11%
zC
Disagree 5642 1304 1301 1449 1588
65% 62% 63% 70% 65%
a zabd
NET: Agree -53% -50% -50% -60% -53%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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KnowledgePanel UK: 2305045 - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 26
Q206. When it comes to the NHS, which two or three of the following do you think should be prioritised?

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave d

Increasing the number of staff in

Making it easier to get face-to-face,
GP appointments

Making it easier to get
[appointments at GP practices

Improving mental health services

Expanding services aimed at
preventing ll health

12% 1% 12% 1% 13%

Improving the standard of care in
GP practices
1% 12% 1% 1% 1%

Minimising the NHS' impact on 148 30 2 2 50
climate change and the
environment.
2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Increasing the number of patient 50 12 1 15 12

facing staff / reducing number of
| managers / administrators.

Increase funding for NHS

Improve social care / to reduce /
prevent bed blocking

Improving efficiency / reduce
bureaucracy

Improved training opportunities

[ Access to NHS dentists

(Charge non residents / ensure non
residents have medical insurance

More competent / qualified staff

None of these

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (IN 121-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4

(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 27
Q207A. Which of the following statements best reflects your thinking about the NHS?
Base: All respondents
Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
The NHS is crucial to British society 3343 - 1583 - 1760
and we must do everything to
maintain it
74% - 77% - 72%
d zd
The NHS was a great project but 1088 - 444 - 643

we probably can't maintain it in its
current form

24% - 21% - 26%

b zb

Don't know 87 - 40 - 47
2% - 2% - 2%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,384
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 28
Q207C. On 5th July, the NHS turns 75. When it was established, one of the founding principles was that healthcare services should be free at the point of delivery. Which of the following statements best describes what you think healthcare will be like in the UK in 10 years time!

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d)

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

People will have to pay for some
healthcare services that are
currently free

People will have to pay for all
healthcare services

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 29
Q208. Thinking specifically about social care, do you think the general standard of social care over the last 12 months has...?

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
() (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total 2063
Weighted Total 2063

Got slightly better

Got slightly worse

Don't know 979 9 288 282 401
11% * 14% 14% 16%

Better 340 92 109 69 71
4% 4% 5% 3% 3%
d d zcd

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 30
Q209. And looking towards the future, do you think the general standard of social care over the next 12 months will...?

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
() (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total 2063
Weighted Total 2063

Get slightly better

Get slightly worse

Don't know 761 5 227 201 328
9% * 11% 10% 13%
a za a zac
Better 767 252 269 118 127
9% 12% 13% 6% 5%

cd zcd zcd

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 31
Q210. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? -SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All respondents

Social care The government
services in my has the right
local area are policies for social

good care
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Strongly agree 94 71
1% 1%
Tend to agree 1015 556
12% 6%
Neither agree nor disagree 3172 1924
37% 22%
Tend to disagree 1945 2925
22% 34%
Strongly disagree 864 2509
10% 29%
Don't know 1593 698
18% 8%
Mean 2.65 2.09
Agree 1109 626
13% 7%
Disagree 2809 5434
32% 63%
NET: Agree -20% -55%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 32
Q210. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? -Social care services in my local area are good

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
() (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total 2063
Weighted Total 2063

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Don't know 1593 14 466 503 610
18% 1% 23% 24% 25%
a za za za
Agree 1109 283 306 236 285
13% 13% 15% 11% 12%
zcd

NET: Agree -20% -19% -16% -21% -21%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 33
Q210. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? -The government has the right policies for social care

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Don't know 698 5 223 189 281
8% * 11% 9% 11%

a za a zac

Agree 626 159 169 150 148
7% 8% 8% 7% 6%

NET: Agree -55% -56% -51% -58% -57%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 34
Q210L. When it comes to social care, which two or three of the following do you think should be prioritised?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Making it easier for health and
social care services to work
together to provide care and
support

37% - - - 37%

Increasing support for people who
provide care for friends or family
members who need support who
are not paid

Improving the quality of social

care services

Providing state protection against 542 - - - 542
people paying high care costs for
using social care services

22% - - - 22%

Improving information and advice
for people who need social care
services

9% - - - 9%

Increase funding for social care

None of these

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 35
Q210M. At the moment, most NHS services are free at the point of use, paid for by the government through taxation. [IN ENGLAND, WALES AND NI]<<Social care is largely means tested. >> [IN SCOTLAND]<< Some elements of social care are means tested>>. How fair or unfair do you think this is?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Neither fair nor unfair

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 36
Q211. At the moment, how likely or unlikely would you be to pay for private health insurance or private healthcare if you needed it?

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total 2063
Weighted Total 2063

Neither likely nor unlikely

Very unlikely
_ 2.42

Unlikely 4350 1055 1065 1081 1149
50% 50% 51% 52% 47%
d d d

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 37
Q211B. There have been many reports in the media recently about the strain that NHS services are under. Which of the following, if any, do you think are the main causes of this?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Staff shortages

Poor NHS management

The current NHS strikes

Something else

Don't know

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Lack of capacity in the social care 484 484
system
20% 20%
NHS inefficiency 429 429
18% 18%
Misuse of services by the public 352 352
14% 14%
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(Public Use)

Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Very well prepared

Fairly well prepared

Not very well prepared
Not at all well prepared

| don't think the NHS needs to

prepare for this
Don't know
Prepared

Not prepared

NET: Prepared

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4

12 Sep 2023
Table 38

Meet the
increasing health
demands of an

ageing population
2450

2450

31
1%
394
16%
1334
54%
552
23%
37

2%
102

4%
425
17%
1886
77%

-60%

Keep up with new
technologies such
as Artificial
Intelligence to
improve
treatment and
care for patients
2450
2450

46

2%
641
26%
884
36%
358
15%
117

5%
404
16%
688
28%
1242
51%

-23%

Respond to the
impacts of climate
change e.g. the
impact of heat
waves and floods
on people and
services
2450
2450

28

1%
448
18%
1072
44%
418
17%
236

10%
249
10%
476
19%
1490
61%
-41%

Respond to future
pandemics
2450
2450

106
4%
1056
43%
807
33%
323
13%
49

2%
109
4%
1161
47%
1130
46%
1%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 39
Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -Meet the increasing health demands of an ageing population

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Fairly well prepared

Not at all well prepared

Don't know

Not prepared

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 40
Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -Keep up with new technologies such as Artificial Intelligence to improve treatment and care for patients

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Fairly well prepared

Not at all well prepared

Don't know

Not prepared

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 41
Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -Respond to the impacts of climate change e.g. the impact of heat waves and floods on people and services

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Fairly well prepared

Not at all well prepared

Don't know

Not prepared

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 42
Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -Respond to future pandemics

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Fairly well prepared

Not at all well prepared

Don't know

Not prepared

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 43
Q214G. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? -SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All respondents

The NHS should
make reducing its
impact on climate
change one of its
top priorities

The NHS has a
responsibility to
reduce its impact

on climate change

The NHS is
contributing to
climate change

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total
Strongly agree 397 170 199
9% 4% 4%
Tend to agree 1516 600 799
34% 13% 18%
Neither agree nor disagree 1401 1377 1971
31% 30% 44%
Tend to disagree 650 1274 635
14% 28% 14%
Strongly disagree 394 919 345
9% 20% 8%
Don't know 160 179 569
4% 4% 13%
Mean 3.2 2.5 2.97
Agree 1913 769 998
42% 17% 22%
Disagree 1044 2193 980
23% 49% 22%
NET: Agree 19% -32% *

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
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Table 44
Q214G. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? -The NHS has a responsibility to reduce its impact on climate change

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Don't know 160 - 62 - 98
4% - 3% - 4%

Agree 1913 - 946 - 967
42% - 46% - 39%

NET: Agree 19% 0% 24% 0% 15%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 45
Q214G. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? -The NHS should make reducing its impact on climate change one of its top priorities

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Don't know 179 - 71 - 108
4% - 3% - 4%

Agree 769 - 401 - 368
17% - 19% - 15%

NET: Agree -32% 0% -28% 0% -34%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 46
Q214G. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? -The NHS is contributing to climate change

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Don't know 569 - 281 - 288
13% - 14% - 12%
Agree 998 - 539 - 459
22% - 26% - 19%

NET: Agree * 0% 8% 0% -6%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 47
Q214H. Before today, were you aware that the NHS aims to be net zero?
Base: All respondents
Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Yes 918 - 473 - 445
20% - 23% - 18%
d zd
No 3521 - 1562 - 1959
78% - 76% - 80%
b zb
Don't know 79 - 33 - 45
2% - 2% - 2%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 48
Q214l. Do you support or oppose the NHSs policy to become net zero?
Base: All respondents
Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4

(2) (a) (b) () (d)

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Tend to oppose

Don't know 140 - 49 - 91
3% - 2% - 4%
b zb
Support 2783 - 1314 - 1469
62% - 64% - 60%

NET: Support 51% 0% 53% 0% 48%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 49
Q214J. Do you think the public's overall level of health and wellbeing in the last 12 months has?

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Got slightly better

Got slightly worse

Don't know 203 - 53 68 82
3% - 3% 3% 3%

Better 509 - 183 126 200
8% - 9% 6% 8%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 50
Q214K. And looking towards the future, do you think the public's overall level of health and wellbeing in the next 12 months will?

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Get slightly better

Get slightly worse

Don't know 220 - 63 58 98
3% - 3% 3% 4%
Better 810 - 414 155 241
12% - 20% 8% 10%
cd zcd c

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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(Public Use)
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Table 51
Q214N. Please think now about your health and peoples health more generally as you reach retirement age. Do you think you will be in good or poor health generally when you reach retirement age?

Base: All who are 65 and below

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Very good health 170 - - - 170
9% - - - 9%
Fairly good health 879 - - - 879
46% - - - 46%
Neither good nor poor health 342 - - - 342
18% - - - 18%
Fairly poor health 347 - - - 347
18% - - - 18%
Very poor health 85 - - - 85
4% - - - 4%
Don't know 88 - - - 88
5% - - - 5%
Good health 1049 - - - 1049
55% - - - 55%
Poor health 432 - - - 432
23% - - - 23%
NET: Good health 32% 0% 0% 0% 32%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 52
Q2140. And do you think those in your local area who are a similar age to you will be in good or poor health generally when they reach retirement age?

Base: All who are 65 and below

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Fairly good health

Fairly poor health

Don't know

Poor health

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 53
Q214P. Please think now about your health and peoples health more generally as you reached retirement age. Do you think you were in good or poor health generally when you reached retirement age?

Base: All who are 66 and above

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Fairly good health

Fairly poor health

Don't know

Poor health

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 54
Q214Q. And do you think those in your local area who are a similar age to you were in good or poor health generally when they reached retirement age?

Base: All who are 66 and above

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Fairly good health

Fairly poor health

Don't know

Poor health

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 55
Q218. To what extent do you agree or disagree that the government has the right policies in place to improve public health?

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Agree

1052
16%

380
18%

Don't know 336 69 - 101 166
5% 3% - 5% 7%
a a zac

270
13%

401
16%

NET: Agree -34% -28% 0% -41% -33%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 56
Q221. How much responsibility, if any, do you think the government has for each of the following? -SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All respondents

Reducing harm

from smoking,

such as banning | Reducing levels of | Reducing levels of
smoking in public | alcohol-related | gambling-related

spaces harms harms
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
A great deal of responsibility 3013 1617 701
46% 24% 29%
A fair amount of responsibility 2520 3116 1006
38% 47% 41%
Not very much responsibility 723 1357 501
11% 21% 20%
No responsibility at all 214 346 147
3% 5% 6%
Don't know 145 178 95
2% 3% 4%
Mean 3.29 2.93 2.96
Great deal/fair amount 5533 4734 1707
84% 72% 70%
Not very much/none at all 937 1703 648
14% 26% 26%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
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Table 57
Q221. How much responsibility, if any, do you think the government has for each of the following? -Reducing harm from smoking, such as banning smoking in public spaces

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
A great deal of responsibility 3013 1139 - 904 970
46% 54% - 44% 40%
d zcd d
A fair amount of responsibility 2520 682 - 845 994
38% 32% - 41% 41%
a za za
Not very much responsibility 723 193 - 220 310
11% 9% - 11% 13%
a za
No responsibility at all 214 63 - 44 107
3% 3% - 2% 4%
c zc
Don't know 145 25 - 50 69
2% 1% - 2% 3%
a a za
Mean 3.29 3.39 - 33 3.19
d zcd d
Great deal/fair amount 5533 1821 - 1748 1964
84% 87% - 85% 80%
d zd d
Not very much/none at all 937 256 - 264 417
14% 12% - 13% 17%
a zac

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 58
Q221. How much responsibility, if any, do you think the government has for each of the following? -Reducing levels of alcohol-related harms

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
A great deal of responsibility 1617 562 - 517 538
24% 27% - 25% 22%
d zd d
A fair amount of responsibility 3116 1035 - 968 1114
47% 49% - 47% 45%
d
Not very much responsibility 1357 378 - 426 554
21% 18% - 21% 23%
a za
No responsibility at all 346 90 - 96 160
5% 4% - 5% 7%
zac
Don't know 178 38 - 57 84
3% 2% - 3% 3%
a za
Mean 2.93 3 - 2.95 2.86
d zd d
Great deal/fair amount 4734 1597 - 1485 1652
72% 76% - 72% 67%
d zcd d
Not very much/none at all 1703 467 - 521 714
26% 22% - 25% 29%
a zac

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 59
Q221. How much responsibility, if any, do you think the government has for each of the following? -Reducing levels of gambling-related harms

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

A fair amount of responsibility

No responsibility at all

Not very much/none at all 648 - - - 648
26% - - - 26%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 60
Q217A. How effectively, if at all, do you think the government is addressing each of the following? -SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All respondents

Reducing harm

from smoking,

such as banning | Reducing levels of | Reducing levels of
smoking in public | alcohol-related | gambling-related

spaces harms harms
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Very effectively 696 155 71
11% 2% 3%
Fairly effectively 2960 1122 434
45% 17% 18%
Not very effectively 1815 3361 1112
28% 51% 45%
Not at all effectively 807 1446 572
12% 22% 23%
Don't know 303 497 261
5% 8% 11%
Mean 2.56 2 2
Effective 3656 1277 505
56% 19% 21%
Not effective 2622 4807 1684
40% 73% 69%
NET: Effective 16% -54% -48%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
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Table 61
Q217A. How effectively, if at all, do you think the government is addressing each of the following? -Reducing harm from smoking, such as banning smoking in public spaces

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total 2063
Weighted Total 2063
Very effectively 696 - 131 261 304
11% - 6% 13% 12%
b zb zb
Fairly effectively 2960 - 817 1016 1128
45% - 39% 49% 46%
b zb b
Not very effectively 1815 - 717 443 655
28% - 35% 21% 27%
C zcd C
Not at all effectively 807 - 306 246 255
12% - 15% 12% 10%
d zcd
Don't know 303 - 98 97 108
5% - 5% 5% 4%
Mean 2.56 - 2.39 2.66 2.63
b zb zb
Effective 3656 - 947 1277 1432
56% - 46% 62% 58%
b zb zb
Not effective 2622 - 1023 689 910
40% - 49% 33% 37%
cd zcd C
NET: Effective 16% 0% -4% 28% 21%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 62
Q217A. How effectively, if at all, do you think the government is addressing each of the following? -Reducing levels of alcohol-related harms

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Very effectively 155 - 42 49 63
2% - 2% 2% 3%
Fairly effectively 1122 - 292 293 537
17% - 14% 14% 22%
bc zbc
Not very effectively 3361 - 1100 1032 1228
51% - 53% 50% 50%
Not at all effectively 1446 - 518 516 411
22% - 25% 25% 17%
d zd zd
Don't know 497 - 115 172 209
8% - 6% 8% 9%
b b b
Mean 2 - 1.93 1.93 2.11
bc zbc
Effective 1277 - 334 342 601
19% - 16% 17% 25%
bc zbc
Not effective 4807 - 1619 1549 1640
73% - 78% 75% 67%
d zd zd
NET: Effective -54% 0% -62% -58% -42%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 63
Q217A. How effectively, if at all, do you think the government is addressing each of the following? -Reducing levels of gambling-related harms

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Fairly effectively

Not at all effectively

Not effective

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 64
Q2218. At th for local authorities. This local authoriti

Base: All respondents.

|somewhat support

|somewhat oppose

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

sp 16+

Source: Ipsos (IN 121-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_2305045_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
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12 Sep 2023

Table 65
Q226A. Which of the following statements best reflects your thinking about funding for the NHS?

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total 2063
Weighted Total 2063
The NHS needs an increase in 5112 - 1462 1688 1962
funding
78% - 71% 82% 80%
b zb zb
The NHS does not need further 1154 - 445 304 405

funding and should operate within
its current budget

18% - 22% 15% 17%
C zcd
Don't know 315 - 162 71 83
5% - 8% 3% 3%
cd zcd

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 66
the NHS, how do you think this should be funded?

Q226B. If the

Base: All respondents

|An increase in Income Tax

ISpending cuts to other services

Increase government borrowing

|An increase to the new tax for the
NHS and social care

|An increase in Corporation Tax /
Business Tax

Tackle tax avoidance / loopholes

Cuts to MPs / politician's wages /
expenses

(Cut NHS middle managers

|An increase in Wealth Tax

Tax specified sectors / industries

|An increase in tax on unhealthy
food / products

[Tax non-doms / abolish non-dom
status

Cut government corruption /
cronyism

|An increase in Land Value Tax

None of these - | don't think the

lgovernment should increase
spending on the NHS

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

type: 16+

Source: Ipsos (IN 121-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_2305045_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Return to Index M

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 67
Q226H. On average, do you think the UK has spent more, less or about the same on healthcare per person in the past year, compared with the following country? -SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All respondents

France Germany Spain

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total
UK has spent much more 120 114 178
5% 5% 7%
UK has spent slightly more 382 289 521
16% 12% 21%
UK has spent about the same 369 281 398
15% 11% 16%
UK has spent slightly less 607 693 488
25% 28% 20%
UK has spent much less 333 476 211
14% 19% 9%
Don't know 640 597 653
26% 24% 27%
More 501 403 699
20% 16% 29%
Less 940 1169 700
38% 48% 29%
NET: More -18% -31% "

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
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Table 68
Q226H. On average, do you think the UK has spent more, less or about the same on healthcare per person in the past year, compared with the following country? -France

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

UK has spent slightly more

UK has spent slightly less

Don't know

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 69
Q226H. On average, do you think the UK has spent more, less or about the same on healthcare per person in the past year, compared with the following country? -Germany

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

UK has spent slightly more

UK has spent slightly less

Don't know

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 70
Q226H. On average, do you think the UK has spent more, less or about the same on healthcare per person in the past year, compared with the following country? -Spain

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

UK has spent slightly more

UK has spent slightly less

Don't know

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4

(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 71
Q231. Which of the following NHS services, if any, have you used in the last 12 months?
Base: All respondents
Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total ] 2

Weighted Total

NHS 111 telephone service

Accident and emergency at
hospital

NHS 111 online service

1443

266

349

12%

369

11%

459

GP out-of-hours service

Oncology / cancer treatment /
chemotherapy

Maternity services

999 / Ambulance services

None of the above

Prefer not to say
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3-5 Services

«w

~
g2

[
XN

7824

3944
45%

BN
anN
RS

~

1867
89%

44%

.
X3

©

*

1889
91%

44%

IS

w

.
X3

N
=4
&

[
0 88

1866
90%

‘

942
46%

6+ Services 748 130 158 218
9% 6% 8% 11%
a zab

©

zab

w

e
ES]

R
TR

2202

1171
48%
zab

243

zab

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

type: - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)
Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,38&4
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 72
Q232A. Which of the following social care services, if any, have you personally used in the last year or so?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Residential Support

2063
2063

301

|

Residential/nursing care for 34 18 36
older people

1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Residential/nursing care for 13 17 16
people with disabilities

1% * 1% 1% 1%

Direct payment/Individual 239 36 74 49 79
budgets/Personal health budgets
3% 2% 4% 2% 3%
a za a

Basic needs such as food, shelter 80 11 28 18 23
and medical care for older
people/people with disabilities

1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

I

Assisted technology (e.g. 56 4 10 13 29
automatic sensors to say if lights
left on/fridge door open)
1% * * 1% 1%
a zab

Day/community/luncheon 28 8 5 6 9
centres for older people

Employment

None of the above

Prefer not to say

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

pondent type: ledgePanel bers - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)
Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_2305045_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,38&4
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 73
Q232B. Which of the following social care services, if any, have members of your household, close family or friends used in the last year or so?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Total 2063
Weighted Total 2063

Residential Support 1507
17% 15% 18% 19% 18%
a a a a

Residential/nursing care for 209 203
older people
8% 6% 9% 10% 8%
a a za a

Residential/nursing care for 36 38 56

people with disabilities

2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Transport services for older
people/people with disabilities
3% 2% 4% 5% 3%

a a zad

Assisted technology (e.g.
automatic sensors to say if lights
left on/fridge door open)

Meals on wheels

Financial Support

Employment 149 26 52 33 37

None of the above

Prefer not to say

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

pondent type: ledgePanel bers - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)
Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_2305045_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.




Return to Index M

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 74
Q233. Do you personally, members of your family, or any of your close friends work for the NHS in any capacity?

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total 2063
Weighted Total 2063
Yes, me personally 574 148 116 151 159
7% 7% 6% 7% 6%
Yes, a close friend or family 3049 741 759 699 849
member
35% 35% 37% 34% 35%
No 5044 1218 1176 1209 1441
58% 58% 57% 59% 59%
Don't know 154 32 51 34 35
2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
zd
Yes 3485 851 841 820 973
40% 40% 41% 40% 40%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4
(Public Use)

12 Sep 2023
Table 75
Q234. Do you personally, members of your family, or any of your close friends work in social care, for example in a residential home, for Meals on Wheels, for a local authority social services department, etc?

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total 2063
Weighted Total 2063
Yes, me personally 261 66 60 69 65
3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Yes, a close friend or family 1247 291 327 290 339
member
14% 14% 16% 14% 14%
No 7013 1711 1633 1661 2008
81% 81% 79% 81% 82%
b
Don't know 190 43 56 44 46
2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Yes 1480 348 379 357 396
17% 17% 18% 17% 16%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W1,2,3&4
(Public Use)
12 Sep 2023
Table 76
Q235. Are your day-to-day activities limited because of a health problem or disability which has lasted, or is expected to last, at least 12 months?

Base: All respondents

Total Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d)
Unweighted Total 2063
Weighted Total 2063
Yes 1617 378 392 400 447
19% 18% 19% 19% 18%
No 6871 1689 1630 1605 1947
79% 80% 79% 78% 79%
Prefer not to say 195 35 46 58 56
2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
a

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v7_PublicUse_COMB
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d
Overlap formulae used.





